COMBO SYNTHESIZER

YAMAHA

\J"( '\.ij 'ﬂ ;,1,;".’ HLLI; \ AL (JH'L N " H: j"r&l')

o
a

u..n{;' \

A S S

RF&RI

\\.L C‘—-"hl} i ;I'* '!‘ \A‘l U

CONTENTS
| Circuit Boards & Components(sr— bRUS — PEBEG) oo 1
5 Power Supply (BEL=y b) - TS L e, Wy el R O el e 5
3.Key Board & Panel Component (AR U 7S IL) woooeeemremmssssssssssssssmssonsssssens 7
A DITIET B RBH) - sstssiasia os1ass covecuotohsctors amvorerstssoess or IST LI LTI Ts Lo N 10
s Volume Pedal (FY HAmSIL) worrmmmmmimmssnsssssissssssmms s SRS 12
6.SUStain Pedal (4R F 4 — A FIL) rersmresseesssmsssumsimmmmmms st 13

12 77 1.5K S.F. ® Printed in Japan

i il

S . - —

— ‘;-*I_."\-- *' .
. et A

- B



CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

1.Circuit Boards & Components (o —pPRU S — P E&

B et e e

F

S

s

]

e

PR T e e e R

e A '... ¢ W s R o
S B SN e e

B R s e T e R e v
- o s ey o . ” e b o o . x " -
'\..'.'\.t.'".'\..' B e et " e s - - s . r’ %
'-ﬁv-'l?%-l"\: o, e e e e " b, o o ! o s o ", & i o - "
e i R R e i e e :'-:5’543':"3??-?3:“-}5--*?*:".ﬁ?”i‘ﬁ-ﬁ% Ffﬁ*ﬁkﬁgiﬁfﬁ ; L * ; S ) : = : ' £ =
’ %, x ; . v " 4 S B - 2 L - . - bad Ly,
" . " . . S = i ot
: L : : i : v : R
. - : O ¥ . - e i oy g
- - H 3

i 3 i i 4o
F T A e e
S ke -

AT T

e S
R

e oo e

{'.
i
o

e

i

=
-
—

he % Che e ey 8 o
i " 4
ol o
L S
e E'S;i-ﬁ'a?i-i:"?#-.-.
T (R R
e . i

"
-




Ref.

CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

No. Part No. Description (3 & £) Remarks Cﬁﬁm?"
1 [3012/80/NA03/56 20| KBC Circuit Board 421216 KO8 C ¥ =) CS 60
2 [3012; 30 NA[03/56:30] TWS  —do.— 421224 BOW S &

33012 30 NA:03 56 40| TRG1 _ —do.- 421072 PR G 1 &
4 30! 12'30 NA] 03 5650 TRG2 —do.— 421072 TR G 2 »
5 30 12 30 NA ‘03! 56 60| TRG3 —do— 421083 TRGS3
6 30 12! 80 NA 03! 56 70| TRG4 —do.— # 21091 TRG 4
7] 30/12! 30 NA 03! 56 80| TRG5 —do.— 421101 TRGS5
8 30 12 30 NA 03! 56 90| BA —do.— #21064 8 A »
9 30 12 30 NA 03 57:00, SUB - # 20983 e 8  »

10 [30;12i80NA 03157, 10| T51 —do.— 422612 Y28 |

11 30! 12 80! NA 03! 57120 T52 —do.— # 22621 T B P

12 [30/12 ao_NA 0357130 R51  —do.— #21031 RS |

13 30'12 80NA 03! 37 ‘40| R52 —do.— # 21031 e

14 30 12. {80/NA| 03157 20| ™ gl 421232 M "

15 [30/12]¢ 80, NA'os 57 50| 153 —do— 422612 LI 3

16 [30/12 30 NA 0367, 50| T84 —do— 422621 SR

17 [30{12/80/NA103557.70| PRA  —do.— #21043 PR AW

18 30 12180|NA[03/57:80] OE1  —do.— #21244 oob-g” y

19 30 12-30 NA 03 57 90 OE2  —do.— #21253 QobE” 2 8

20 [30{12180| NAios 58 00' KAS ™"~ Ldo.— #21264 Kch-A~ 8 ® Cs60

21 B0}12 80 NA[03/58/10| TSB1  —do.— #21192 -8 ) »

22 130! 12~30 NA 03! 5820 TSB2  —do.— #21201 TS B2 »

23 [30! Jz ;801NA 03.53_30_ TRET " Ldo.— 421053 wOK C »

24 30! 12'80 NA:03i79:30| SH —do.— # 22544 S H " CS-60

25 |30 12'30 NA 03 79 40 SVU  —do.— # 22561 Soby’ U

30 10, oo 'Ym 26.60‘00 LS YM26600 L S

30110/00/YM126:70:00] —do.— | YM26700 "

40 10 00' iG '00 it 80 Integrated Circuit TC4013P i

40 10:00 iG '00 12‘10 —do.— LM310 7

J4o 10! oo G 00-13 90|  —do.- NJM4558 "

40 10 00 IG 00 05'10; —do.— CD4006AE n 1IG00168

-40 10 00. iG uoo.m 90 —do.— TC4016P "

l40; 10 oo- iG 00;1 700]  —do.— TC4019P "

40 10 oo- iG oo 1720  —do.— TCA4069P "

140{10/00} iG -00:17 30' —do.— TC4073P "

40{10100} iG {00! 15 T iG00151 " iG00181

4010100} iG 00122!20 —do.— CA3140T " B
40 10-00- iG Tob'1o a0l —do- TA7504 :

40/10 00- iG | oo 10; 20; —do.— HA1452 "

401101001 iG (00/1500 —do.— iG00150 .

40110/00} iG {00{15/40|  —do.— iG00154 " iGO0151 |
10110 00. iG ioo 1520  —do.— iG00152 ;

40! 10 oo- G {00/15{30 ot iG00153 " |
10110100} iG ~00 1560 il iG00156 "

40110:00: iG :oo 11680  ~dou 1G00158 ’

40! 10-003 iG -00 15! 90? sl iG00159 "

40! 10:00 G 100116/20 e uA796HC "

r40!10p0; iIG 100:14;101 —do.— BAG17 "

40:10:00: iG ;00i12 60 —do.— TC4049P " -
401000} iG {00{16{50]  —do.~ MN3001 Z

140; 1000 iG .oo 12i 40‘ el TC4011P "

401101001 iG 1001630 et CA3130 "




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

Part No.

Description

(B & %)

Remarks

Common

l
L]
] L]
- 4
i I
|
|

/

-

!- |
I : '

T

Model
40 10 00 iIG 00 14140r Integrated Circuit TC4071P - c
40 10 OO iIG 00 17 70 —do.— TC4051P 7
40 10: 00 iG 00 11 90 —do.— TC4015P n
4010} 10 oo iG 00! 17.60]  —do.— TC4081P r ?
: ' ',' . |
140 10, 00, ic f04 58‘30: Transistor 25C458 Ty
40 10 00; iA |04/90; 20] —do 2SA490 " T
40 10 00 1A 05 6170 —do.— 2SA561 "
] |
40/10/00 iC oal 28 30[ D 25C828 "
40 10: 00 iD 02 34 30| —do.— 2SD234 Z
i : : | : : 1
£ bl !
401000 iE 0000 10! FET 2SK30 = E T
1Ir l' - 1
40 10 oo iF .06"00?40 Diode 1S1555 W R e R
40:10 00 iF '00 03 00| —do.— 1IS1715P "
1— - E : i
40 10100 HU 19 51 00| Metal Film Resistor 0.1% 1008 ® B # B &
40 10! 00 HU! 19 61 100 —do.— —do.— 1KQ "
40 10 00 HU 19 62 00 —do.— —do.— 2K%2 "
*—0—1— +
40 10! 00 HU! 19 71; 00 —do.— —do.— 10KQ "
40 10! 00 HU | 19 72 00 —do.— —do.— 20K "
40 10! 00 HZ | 00 08 60_ —do.— —do.— 29.94KQ "
40 10! 00 HU 19 74 00_ —do.— —do.— 40KQ 7
40 10! 00 HU ! 19 78 00 —~do.— —do.— 80K Z
40 1000HU 19 81 00 —do.— —do.— 100K "
40!10 00 HU 19 82 20 —do.— —do.— 220K "
40'10 00 HU 57 61 00 —do.— 1% 1KQ "
0: 10 00 HU 57 61 50 —do.— —do.— 1.5KQ "
40 10 00 HU 57.6_1.8_0_, —do.— —do.— 1.8KQ "
r40 10'00 HU 57 r62'20 —~do.— —do.— 2.2KQ "
I-—*——-f
40! ‘IO 00 HU 57 63100 —do.— —do.— 3K 7,
r——-1—l—1
J-‘-10110:00,HU ;57,66|80 —do.— —do.— 6.8KQ "
: T 1 1 t , +
0:10 OO HU .57 71 50 —do.— —do.— 156KQ 7
+—|—-r -
0: 10'00 HU 272 00 —do.— —do.— 20K 7
0: 10'00 HU 57 72 20 —~do.— —do.— 22KQ I
[40 10'00 HU '57 75 60 —do.— —do.— b6KS2 7 |
40! 10.00'HU 57 81 50 —do.— —do.— 150K "
1 j 5 ‘ ‘ ’ =
0'10'00 Hi '20 94 70| Solid Resistor 4.7MS2 yagvyey- F B X
4—1—+ —'I-— l + -
40 10*00 Hi '20 95 60 —do.— 5.6MQ I
0!10g00; Hi 120'99 90ﬁ —do.— 10MQ 7
i e |
J40310200 ‘HL: 3242120 Metal Oxide Film Resistor 2W 229 B2t & & # & K In
et i PR
40 10 I'.)‘Z)i FF '04 31 20k Polystylene Capacitor 1200PF AFa—-narsFry
40! 10 00! FD! 15'31 100 —do.— 1000PF "
f—f—!—ll—:—:—*
40! 10 00* FP 13'53 30? Tantalum Capacitor 16V 0.33uF F xR 2P ul |
40! 10 00 FP 13 72 20 —do.— 16V 22uF "
i—-—i—l i
40! 10 00 FP 14'61'00 —~do.— 25V 1uF "
40! 10'00 FP 15-53130 —do.— 35V 0.33uF 7




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

[Re. B a0 Description (% & ) Remarks “Model
- . 0 1000 FM! 096239' Nonpolar Capacitor 16V 2.2uF + NPayFv¥H ‘
4010100: FM:09:71:00 e 16V 10uF "
40110100 FM:13:73.30| —do.— 16V 33uF z
l40; 1000 FM: 22 6100] e 25V 1uF "
40 1000 FM. 11116100 —do.— 50V 1uF u
4010! oo FM! 17{64:70| —do.— 50V 4.7uF "
L i ; : i i : — {
40! 1000 HT 12 01 10| Semi Variable Resistor B-250%2 F E ¥ M | VIOK 4A type
J40 10 00 HT 12 00 60 —do.— B-5002 " —do.—
40'1000 HT 12/0010 —do.— B-1KQ " E—
40{10,00{HT 12 00 30: o — B-2KQ i " R |
4010 00 HT | 12100 20 T B-5KQ " —do.<
40}10; oo HT {12/00:40 e B-25KQ " g0~
40{10/00{HT 12 00*50' —do.— B-50K <2 | ’ —do.—
40|1000 HT 12 00,70 —do.— B-100K<2 " -
40*1000 HT | 12/00 90| 0 B-250KQ2 | . . —do.—
40/10i00;HT 12/01/20 —do.— B-500K % " S _dg.= |
40/10/00}HT {12/0100 e B-1MQ g ie —do.—
4010/00{HT | 1810120 —do.— B-10KR2 " | VIOK8 type |
40/10/00;HT | 18100/50 R B-20K % | " —do.—
40! 1000 HT | 180060 —do.— B-50K " I _—do.=
0! 1000 HT {18i00:70 —do.— B-100K< ' " —do.—
40 10'00 HT 13 00 80 —do.— B-500KQ2 I —do.—
40'10-OO'HT 55 00 60 —do.— B-3KQ " _ 3006 type P
40 10'00 HT -56 0150 —do.— B-200 : " 3321 type H
| oi0iooiHT 56 ML —do.—._ B-50% : . r
_ 4010{00 HT 56 100;20 —do.— B-2009 z g
10110100/ HT 156.00160]  —do.— B-5KQ | ’ [ - =
- 40/10 00 {HT i56.00;70 T B-10KQ " —do.—
40.10.00’ HT g 56.01'00 —do.— B-100KQ " —do.— |
Hae: o [ |
Ll L | I
—
— % B
SRRSO |
e b | !
 inEmuEN
SEnEEEE
NEEEEE h
i S e e it
 ANEEER
= S RERRRE i !
| =S - w |
ismmmE |
 INEEEEE ( q




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

2.Power Supply (BFa=v})

-

Tﬂ: Part No. Description (3 & #) Remarks CModel
30/12/00{NP 100{18i00| Power Supply Unit ® H 1- v b |es
30/12/00NP /00/18:10| — do. — 2 Er
30/12/00/NP (00:18/20| — do. — 8 General
3[]'1200NP EH]‘IEED —do. — 2 uL
301121'00 NP EH] 13 40| —do. — ” South African
3!‘.’]112 {00:NP 'DU 13 50| — do. — " Australian
30,12/00:NP /00/18/60| — do. — . Europesn
3{) 12 ﬂﬂ NP Uﬂ 13 70| —do. — " North European
30:12’UU*NP ﬂﬂ1EBﬂ — do. — ” CSA

1 j12 un NA | ua ?9 40| SUV Circuit Board #22562 S VU ¥ —=}

40/10,00;iA {05/61:70| Transistor 2SA561 S Y RS —
40/10/00,iA_{04/90 20| — do. — 2SA490 .
4010/00: iC |08/28/80| — do. — 25C828 -
40/10/00; iC |04:58 80| — do. — 25C458 :
40/10/00iD {02:3410| — do. — 25D234 .
40{10,00/iF 0000 40| Diode 151555 4 4 # - F
40/10/00;iH {00{01140] — do. — 10DC-4 .
4u*1uluu iH_{00/01/50] — do. — 10DC-4R :
4n1unﬂm 00,05:90] — do. — 10E-1 :
4n1n‘m:n= /0001;00] Zener Diode 151715 b s b S Gl
40/10/00/iF 100,07:80| — do. — WZ150 . |
40/10{00/iF {00/0860| — do. — WZ056 . |
4010/00}iF 00,0420 — do. — 02Z5.6A -
40{1000/iG |00} 13/90| Integrated Circuit RC4558 ! c

-5




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

N":, Part No. Description (23 & #£) Remarks g o g
s S0l W e 15 i - —
40 10 00 HL | 31 24 70 Metal Oxide Resistor 1P0.47%2 B & 74 n
40:10~00;HW.20:34-,00 Fuse Resistor ~_300mA 4% E 3 = A B R 1

40{10{00{HT {41}00; 10| Solid Variable Resistor  B-2209 VY y KEYa—L

40i1o_oo HT (41; 0230_ —do. — B-1kQ "
40510;00 HT (41 102140 — do. — "
1 r _.|.._._|._'_.___.____ 4 -+

4o§1o§oo§l=o iozi 244 70| Oil Capacitor 630V 0.047uF A4 NaALFLH
t t -0--—1—1—4——-— 4 -

40:10{00{FZ }00;01; 10| Spark Killer 1256V 0.033. +1202 C R # & ¥ &

lﬁb?p}c'_

5P 10 E £ X > b E K
23A490
2SA746
2SD556
2SD234
6820
 [40110/00/KB | 10004 30] Fuse ZRAY e
-l-—l——-!—l—-—-— — o ! :
[ Ja0i10/00iK8 {00:03 30 — do. — 1AT g | Australian
401000KB 100/03/10] — do. — 500mAT | , _Eﬁuﬁ'":'ﬁ's‘“"‘“ |
40! 1000KB 00'.07'10 — do. — miniature type 500mAT S=Faea~XxX Eﬂ:%: %9
___[40/10/00iKB {0006{80| —do. —  —do. — 1.25AT 2 BS e
40 1000 KB | 00'1150 — do. — Approved by UL 500mAT V- L E"2 = K Tt --
-l———-l-—f——l-—- - 4 1
401000'KB '00!14=50 —do.— —do. — 2.5AT x UL | --
401000LBI20-12;_20 Fuse Holder Block Type . E 2 - 1‘?]7-12_9’ — . At 2
401000 LB 20/10:90| — do. - - et T
SWEL AR ’ EERETRSESA | S %
40 1000LB 60‘15:30 Connector 6pin -2 8 — 6P
4010'00LLB,60'15440 v 0. = 9pin /
_40'10-00 FJ 12419100 Capacitor 25V 1000uF LEEE D |
401000 FM! 38'95.60 = do, ~ 40V 5600 F .
WY ] SiEH - o5
mEaEr ~ r | =4 |
—— - ;
e —
- | ‘ e
= A — L -
: ; : : f : S F | — o
e - « —
——+———$51 —
FINAEENX |




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

3. Key Board & Panel Component (#%8%U/sx))

g8 1123 0 §

g

i
-

e
e e S e i

e B,
5 , o B S i e

iR AR

4

L o,

: .

A T L e b e

g, g gt




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

FI“E.' Part No. ﬁ Description (&8 & &) Remarks et
| 1 Sﬂ 12 BUskNB 104i77:00/ Keyboard Assembly £ ¥ Ass'y
| H“‘h-l-' -
2 3Ei12!3ﬂ;NB;D4:??;2{J Switch Assembly Key Switch 2, 3, 4, 5u A 4 v F Ass'y 12 Keys
3 [30/12/80NB04:77:30 —do.— 1u " 13 Keys
30/11/80,NB04:34:30] White Key Assembly C,F = # Ass'y e
30.11{80; NB {04:34:40 ~do.— D p T
30(11{80: NB 04{3450 —do.— E,B 5 7% ¥
30;11/80;NB:04/34:60 il — G " g
30'11 B(] NB: D4 34-?[] —do.— A 1" it s
aui 1280 NB :m,34; 80 —do.— C# p
30512 80/NB!04:77.10] Black Key Assembly @ R Assy
43010/00} CB 02,7840 Support - e
5 3n=1nm 'CB102:8410] Pibot Rubber ¥ # v b I & s
" 6(30]10 mgﬂsimimg?u Slide Controller Assembly KA FIcr RN e o
RETiN=)
30/ 10/00i CB {02{8600| Slide Knob White A34FYe:  H £S.60,50
30/10/00: CB{02!86/10| —do.— Black " ™ -
30/10/00} CB 028620, —do.— Red " . 0.~
30/10{00: CB:02{86/30| —do.— Green " # Lol
30/10{00; CB 0286140 —do.— Yellow n ® —do.-
30i10{00; CB02i86{50| —do.— Gray n % —do.—
30/10/00| CB02!86:60| Knob Black v = % B |for VOLUME  |-do-
30{10/00} CB |02i86:70| TVR Knob White P & ~do.-
30{10/00! CB UE EEnBD —do.— Black " -} ~do.—
30/10/00; CB 102! aa 90| —do.— Red " #* -
30:10;00; CB 02 E? 00| —do.— Green " B ~do.—
| 3010 ﬂﬂ CB! nz E‘?' 10 —do.— Gray " o1 —do.—
[]30i10 m CB: {.'13 ﬂ1 20| Knob Black (out side) " (&441) for PITCH ~do.—~
| au:m ﬂﬂ CB '03 01-30 —do.— —do.— (in side) " (Paf) —do.— ~do.—
30 m,m CBi00/49/50| —do.— Black " ™
i EER
7 [40/10/00{KA[40/04:80| Slide Switch TPS-2P  Black " ® | for Memory Bank | cs60
' 8 [40:10 III: HPiED'm:ED Slide Variable Resistor TPR B-10K Black 4 FVRE —do.— ~do.~
140! 1ﬂlﬂﬂ HP ! 5[] 01; ED —do.— Gray " 103 —do.— ~do.—
40 1D Dﬂ HP Eﬂ 01 70 —do.— White " B —do.— —do.—
40/10,00; HP (500180 —do.— Green " 2 T —do.-
| |40}10i00; HP 5001:90 —do.— Red " # —do.— —do.-
40 miuui HP {5002/00 —do.— Yellow " % —do.— —do.-
9 140! 1D-DD‘RA19D DE'DD Push Switch 28 channels 7 w ¥ a 5 W for TONE SELECTOR
10 [40110/00;KA|70{11i60|  —do.— . SeVeCTOR -
BEEEN
I 11 4Dii1ﬂiﬂﬂilih 1D'DﬂEQD See Saw Switch Y = Y - S5 W €S-60.50
12 4:}*10.00 "HR|20/00.30| Variable Resistor A-10KS x 2 # Yy ®» 4 | for VOLUME
|a3fa0h0! ‘IU*{]D HR tﬁﬂuuilgﬁ_j —do.— fﬂlﬂt”’ﬂ;?ﬂm} " for PITCH €5-60,50
14 4011000 HR {20:01,00 —do.— B-10K " for SPEED
15 4010100} HR{20{01:20 —do.— B-500K$2 x 2 " for DEPTH




«. 8 g

CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

No. Part No, Description (8 & #) Remarks “Model
16 [40{10/00; HP70:00: 10| Tone Variable Resistor  B-10K® P —>#) 9L €560,50 B
17 |40 1{]00 HPE?ﬂEDﬂ?ZD —do.— ?&:ﬂﬂﬁc“m Type} " for BRILLIANCE —~do.—
18 |40/10i00: HP 170/01:30 ~do.— eantior Cllck Type) " for MIX
19 |40:10/00{HQ}30i00;10| Slide Variable Resistor  B-10KQ X554 FKY A C560,80
20 140:10 meDEMEUTE?ﬂ —do.— C-10Kf " for SUSTAIN CS-60
21 |40,10,00; HQ{30:01:50 ~do.— B-10KQ : " W RORTRNITY [ ~ter
| B | HKAT40i02{90| Slide Switch SL-124-2 Black ASAFAAvFBR for FUNCTION ~do —
%23 140/10/00/ KA (40,05,40) —do.— White " & | forFEET
| H?ﬂﬂﬂﬂ-ﬂhﬂi“‘?ﬁfﬁﬂ Back Panel R VI L S e
30 Tﬂiﬂﬂ'AArﬂﬁl?E?ﬂ —do.— 7 S. African, General
30{10{00{AA |03{75:80| —do.— " N. European, European
40{10{00iLB {20/04{50| Holder for Fuse LB0O086 Ea-Xknr¥y-— —do.—
40{10;00: LB {20:04:80| ~do.— SN2052 Screw Type " General, S. African C560,50
30/10{00} CB{01{91i30| Knob v E 2 | forExTERNAL LEVEL | 58050 S
4010/00:HR i20{01i90| Variable Resistor A-50KQ W e tian & —do.- C560,50
| [a0i10/00: LB{20/02/50] Voltage Selector R E 9 BB | e A | 9
14010/00:K A 14004/90| Slide Switch SSB042 12L Lead Z54FX4yF |forHiGH LOW
| 401000} LB40/01/00| —do.— LJ-070 " i AP —do.—
24 [40{10/00{KA [10/00:70] Power Switch SLN106AS1 K7 — 24 v F | omen C5.60,50
40{10{00!KA {10i03140| —do.— " B8, 06 Se —do.—
4 £ i ]
I i i i .\-\_."-I_
30121WENBE{]4E53530 Neon Lamp Assembly * #F » & Ass'y Eﬁ;m:m-n,
Ty
l 25 [30!10/00AA 10404:20| Grill for Radiator w oM oy Y
EEEEE
=1 &
—
BEEEEE
B il
5 tot 4§
| £ o ;’
pet—t—1—1—1
! =
' )

I '3
o u.,..ﬁJf;.f‘



&

i

4.Cabinet (##E&f&)

CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

Ref — : - g Comman
No. Part No. Description (83 5 £) Remarks Shccht
1 [30{10/00iCB 102/47/00] Music Rest * & # 5
I 30 '.IEE&DgUﬂ ENEHEEU Stopper for Music Rest B BN 3
30/10{00:BA |01}1420| Accessory for Music Rest WEE Y &S
Py i d
|__230{12180/00 :04:19,00| Control Panel 32 ba—nstER
30,10;00:AA |04} 14! 10| Angle for Control Panel 7 ¥ 7w
| 3480/12/80i00 04;51:00| Side Board (Left) 2EYRE T S
| 4/30i12{80/00 {04i51:10| — do. — (Right) " (%)
EEERmER
5 |30{10{00:CB {02/91;60| Lid for Memoly Bank FE LIS
30{10{00;NK {00/31:30| Memoly Panel AEY = %R
6 /3011280100 {0455:30] End Block (Right) B F & (R [Sho e
30/12{80NK 100/31:10| — do. — (—do. —) " () |omm
7 |30/12{80{00 04156i10| — do. — (Left) % (%)
AN
8 [30{1000{NB 10456150/ Leg Assembly (Left) s g (%)
9 [30/10/00INB (04/79!30| — do. — (Right) L (&)
10 [30{10/00:AA {03!76:00| Stay for Leg (Left) 2 B (%)
11 {30{10{00!AA {03{75/90| — do, — (Right) " (%)
30/10/00{AA i04/13/00| Cap for Leg WA+ v v 7
| [30i10i00/AA |01/39:90| Adjusting Screw B EEN Egﬁ'%
l 140{10i00{CB 01 5;14 00| Knob Bolt for Stay Stopper M8 x 25 / T # A b YC-20, 30
40i10 ﬂDECE ED‘I rDSED Knob Bolt for Leg Stopper M6 x 20 " — do. —
[ 30!10/00/AA /0376/40| Stay T

10—



CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

"ot Part No. Description (% & %) Remarks | g |
30;1zauim }143450 External Cover ¥y =Lz =B i
30110/00:AA (96:09/00| Latch Hinge 51 # T & |FFHYTHIBN
140/10/00iCB 101106140 [P Nut — bsao
4D:j10|m; EV ?Eimim Wing Bolt M5 x 10 & * = |
140{10/00/EB 133101140 | Flat Head Screw M3 x 14 ¥ 5 N x 2 |zmces

10/00/EV 2013060 | Flat Washer 6S % = & | o - :
meiBa imfm'su Hexagonal Nut % % > v |} les.60
12 au'm :mb?m Cabinet x # r - 2
10 m-ma.&u 29:00 | Handle Assembly m F Ass'y CS-60, 50
10/00:AA 1960880 Lock Ny F Y RO\ XEMM N e
10 DﬂiAA iﬂl E46:E’ID Corner Holder 1 - > - & R YC-10
30{10/00BB imhzrﬁn — i — " 0550
[30!10i00BB pohz'?n —do. — " -
30/10/00:BB puuz,an —do. — n e
30{10/00:BB 00:42!90 | — do. — " —do.-
40,10{00iEF {25/04:00|Oval Head Screw M5 x 40 A M A x 2 |rcrmaag
KO {10i00{EV [20{00i50|Flat Washer ¢5 X & # |zmcay
40!10{00;EV {1000!50 | Hexagonal Nut M5 A B F v b |do-
140{10{00{EO {34:02!50 | Flat Head Tapping Screw M4 x 25 FrEXF2 3 |mcrm
40{10/00iEA H:E%DE%ED Pan Head Screw M6 x 25 LA T . 2 1
[3054/00!AA [80/16!90 |Socket ¥ 2 % 41008 I
40i10/00:EQ !3432&0 Round Head Wood Screw 4.5 x 25 A K * 2 auces
4011000 EV 11030160 | Hexagonal Nut M6 ® N e Vilogo
140:10/00{EA i36!03:00| Pan Head Screw M6 x 30 F N R S |zmc2el
30!10{00/CB 01:03 10| Case Leg B TA-20,30
140,10i00:EB {33:01i20| Flat Head Screw M3 x 12 ¥ 5 4 x o |zmczel
40/10/00EQ {33/52:00| Round Head Wood Screw 3.5 x 20 A K % |-do-
40/10/00:EA {33i02/00| Pan Head Screw M3 x 20 F X $ |-do- _ ]
30/10,00.AA 01/58!70| Flat Washer A W 2 E & A 350, 480 |
40/10,00.EP |33/11/00| Flat Head Wood Screw 3.1 x 10 4 5 %k % o |mc2e
. | | |Bolt, Leg Holder W A + v |
q i
30{12i80/00 | m.m'm Lid AC Cord 3 - F B WK
30/10/00{AA (01 39 80| Stopper Holder tr » & R gﬁmﬁ,ﬂh&
30|10{00{AA 03!76:10| Grille Radiator ™Y ER
|
E i
i ]
| i ]
o
i \

| .

r 8w &



s 8 © «

i P s

5.Volume Pedal (F)VHya~24n)

CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

ﬁl?i- Part No. Description (8 & 4) Remarks iy

22 [30:12/00NB !04{53:60| EXP Pedal E X P~ & W Cs o0

| [30i10/00CB (01:02;60| Case T - A ~do.~
30{10{00/AA ;01:37: 70| Flame 7 L - A g &
30/10/00:DB {03:0040| Rubber for Stopper T AWk T4 —do.—
30{10{00:AA |01:38:00] Pedal B 1 .
30/10:00:CB |00;36;80| Rubber Pedal mat b Y h —do.-
40;10:00:EV :10:00:40| Hexagonal nut 4s ® = A N - CS-60
40{10/00:EV {10,00,60| — do. — 6s 2 et
30/10{00{AA {01/08; 10| Shatler Plate Y v v % — & Cs.60
40{10:00:CG {00:00 10| Frosted Glass A U #H 5 R —~do.—

W : |

40/10/00iiK |00;00:30| Photocell, Cds C d s s
30{1000{CB |00}76:30| Photocell holder Cds & L 4 ~— —do.—
40{10{00:JB i00i01;70| Lamp, 24V5W Ed ~ 4 CS-60
30{10!00!CB {00:76:40| Lamp holder ST hkMN¥ -~ —do.—
30{10{00CB :00;76{20| Cover for Lamp 5 > 7 h s - —do.-
4010/00!LB {20:01i20 Lam socket 5 5 & vk B o0

i



CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

6.Sustain Pedal (X514 —<%1N)

Ref.
No.

Part No.

Description

(8

#)

Remarks

Common
Modal

Pedal Box

~ 4 N F &

30{10/00iCB {80/67:40

Bottom Plate

E ]

30/10/00/CB 80i67:50

L]
H L]
i

30!10,00{NB 1037140

Tablet Switch

2Ty bR F

| MP2F21—-31

30/10/00/CB (80/83/60

—do. — Cover

8 A Hh N -

5 [30,10/00/CA |80i04:50| Fiber Washer TFAN=T v
| e 40/10,00:AA |80!32/40| Pedal ~ 5 n
30{10i00:AA i80!32i60| — do. — leaf Spring ~ &L OIL R
| H i H ]
AR =
i i i : i
7 |30/10i00{Mi i01:42:20| Cord Assembly 3 — K
T |
0 o
bLe bl ]
| i) osgorl |
‘: -
R
MIRAT T
S Y ]

gt |

w0 >

o O



